From July 1, 2019 to the date of publication of the financial statements, the Company repaid a number of

long-term bonds, short-term bonds and structured notes bearing fixed coupon rate of 0.50% to 0.50% plus

floating rate and in the total amount of RMB14.077 billion.

(III)	 Guarantees

From July 1, 2019 to the date of publication of the financial statements, the Company and the Shanghai

branch of China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd. signed the Maximum Guarantee Contract in respect of the

facilities granted to Hongyuan Hengli (Shanghai) Industrial Co., Ltd. (宏源恒利(上海)實業有限公司), a wholly-

owned subsidiary of the Company, pursuant to which the Company provided an irrevocable guarantee with

joint and several liability of RMB100 million to Hongyuan Hengli (Shanghai) Industrial Co., Ltd. (宏源恒利(上海)

實業有限公司).

90 SHENWAN HONGYUAN GROUP CO., LTD.   INTERIM REPORT 2019

Section VI  Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I.	 CHANGES IN SHARES
(I)	 Table of changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before this change Increase or decrease (+, –) After this change

Number Percentage

New shares

issued

Bonus

issue

of this

change

Reserves

capitalized Others Sub-total Number Percentage

I. Shares subject to  selling

     restrictions

2,507,825,367 11.13% 0 0 0 -2,506,295,012 -2,506,295,012 1,530,355 0.01%

  1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  2. Shares held by

      state-owned legal

      persons

1,770,613,059 7.86% 0 0 0 -1,770,613,059 -1,770,613,059 0 0

  3. Other domestic

      shares

737,212,308 3.27% 0 0 0 -735,681,953 -735,681,953 1,530,355 0.01%

    Including:	 shares

	   held by

	   domestic

	   legal

	   persons

735,681,953 3.26% 0 0 0 -735,681,953 -735,681,953 0 0

	 shares held

	   by domestic

	   natural

	   persons

1,530,355 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,530,355 0.01%

  4. Shares held by

      foreign capital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    Including:	 shares held

	   by overseas

	   legal persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

	 shares held

	   by overseas

	   natural

	   persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares without selling

  restrictions

20,028,119,193 88.87% 2,504,000,000 0 0 2,506,295,012 5,010,295,012 25,038,414,205 99.99%

  1. RMB-denominated

      ordinary shares

20,028,119,193 88.87% 0 0 0 2,506,295,012 2,506,295,012 22,534,414,205 89.99%

  2. Domestic listed

      foreign shares

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91INTERIM REPORT 2019   SHENWAN HONGYUAN GROUP CO., LTD.

Section VI  Changes in Shares and Shareholders (continued)

Before this change Increase or decrease (+, –) After this change

Number Percentage

New shares

issued

Bonus

issue

of this

change

Reserves

capitalized Others Sub-total Number Percentage

  3. Overseas listed

      foreign

      shares

0 0 2,504,000,000 0 0 0 2,504,000,000 2,504,000,000 10.00%

  4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of shares 22,535,944,560 100% 2,504,000,000 0 0 0 2,504,000,000 25,039,944,560 100%

Notes: 1.	 As approved by the “Reply Regarding Approval for Issuance of Overseas Listed Foreign Shares by Shenwan Hongyuan Group Co.,